3M
Interconnect Solutions
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ MetPak™ 2-FB Socket
2 mm 4/5-Row, Solder Tail or Press-Fit With Tail Cover, Right Angle MP2 Series

3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
"A"
1.00
.039
12.45
.490
21.00
.827
11.80
.465
6.00
.236
2.00
.079
TYP.
13.50
.531
"C" TAIL LENGTH
9.30
.366
"B"
2.00
.079 TYP.
X 12
4 ROW PRODUCT
"D" POST LENGTH
3M™ MetPak™ 2-FB Socket
2 mm 4/5-Row, Solder Tail or Press-Fit With Tail Cover, Right Angle MP2 Series
TS-1115-06
Sheet 2 of 4
Ordering Information
MP2 - SXXX - X1XX - X - XXXX
Contact Count
(See Table 1)
Rows
4 = 4 Rows
5 = 5 Rows Tail Length
(See Table 2)
Termination Style
M = Solder Tail (Press Peg)
S = Solder Tail (Heat Stake)
H = Solder Tail, Special high retention
(press peg requiring arbor press for PCB assembly)
(Contact 3M Sales Rep)
P = Press Fit (w/ Tail Cover)
C = Capped Solder Tail
Blank = Press-Fit
Plating Options:
(See Table 3)
1.00
.039
8.00
.315
23.00
.906
12.45
.490
11.30
.445
13.80
.543
ROW
5 ROW PRODUCT
 C
 D
 E
 A
 B
FOR SPECIAL MONOBLOCKS
CONTACT 3M SALES
REPRESENTATIVE
Note:
1.  Refer to IEC 61076-4-104 Futurebus+® global standard.
2.  "Press Fit" describes a contact tail having a compliant section designed to make a reliable electrical connection with a plated through-hole
     (PTH) in a printed circuit board, typically a "back plane.”
0 0.0 0.00
mm ±3 ±0.3 ±0.13
 mm
 [inch]
Tolerance Unless Noted
[ ] Dimensions for Reference Only
3M
Interconnect Solutions
3M is a trademark of 3M Company.
For technical, sales or ordering information call
800-225-5373
3M™ MetPak™ 2-FB Socket
2 mm 4/5-Row, Solder Tail or Press-Fit With Tail Cover, Right Angle MP2 Series
 TS-1115-06
Sheet 3 of 4
Pin
Count  Rows Block
Count
024 11.95 [0.471] 10.00 [0.394] 4 1
048 23.95 [0.943] 22.00 [0.866] 4 2
072 35.95 [1.415] 34.00 [1.339] 4 3
096 47.95 [1.889] 46.00 [1.811] 4 4
120 59.95 [2.36] 58.00 [2.283] 4 5
144 71.95 [2.833] 70.00 [2.756] 4 6
168 83.95 [3.305] 82.00 [3.228] 4 7